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LD-3071-3 shown

LD-3072-3 shown

IMPORTANT!
Read this entire installation manual to ensure proper installation. When fi nished with 
the installation, fi le this manual with the owner or maintenance department. Compliance 
and conformity to local codes and ordinances is the responsibility of the installer.

Separate parts from packaging and make sure all parts are accounted for before 
discarding any packaging material. If any parts are missing, do not begin installation 
until you obtain the missing parts.

Make sure that all water supply lines have been fl ushed and then completely turned off 
before beginning installation. Debris in supply lines can cause valves to malfunction.

Turn OFF electrical power to the electrical outlets, then unplug all electrical units prior 
to installation. Electrical power MUST remain off until installation is completed. After 
installation is complete, turn on the water supply fi rst, then turn on the electrical power.

Hardware supplied by installer must be appropriate for wall construction. Wall anchors 
used must have a minimum pull-out rating of 1,000 lbs.

Product warranties and service parts information may be found on our web site at 
bradleycorp.com.
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Supplies Required:

• 3/8" wall anchors, bolts and washers to mount lav deck to wall (minimum pull-out rating of 1,000 lbs.)

• 1/2" NPT hot/cold or tempered supply piping

• 1-1/2" NPT drain piping

• Construction adhesive

• OPTIONAL: mounting brackets for Lav Decks (available from Bradley)

• OPTIONAL FOR STAINLESS STEEL TRAP COVER: four #10 wall anchors and mounting fasteners (for each cover) suitable for 
wall construction

Optional Components

Support Bracket Assembly 
(S45-2406)

1-1/2" Strainer/Tailpiece 
(269-1584)

1-1/2" Polypropylene P-trap
(269-1697)

or
1-1/2" Polished Chrome-Plated 

Brass P-trap
(S29-094)

Stainless Steel Trap Cover 
(186-1769)

5WL Textured Stainless Steel Trap Cover 
(186-1770)

Contact your Bradley representative for Terreon® lav deck and sink options.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Installation LD-3071/STD, LD-3072/STD

Bradley Corporation • 215-1640; EN  07-1111 4/1/08 3

7-1/2" (191mm)
3 places

11-1/2"
(292mm)

Optional Centershank Drilling
Dim. A:  9-1/2" (381mm)

15" (381mm) 30" (762mm) 30" (762mm)
90" (2286mm)

R 2" (51mm)

17-1/2"
(445mm)

21"
(533mm)

35" (889mm) 
vessel sink 
rim height*

34" (864mm) 
vessel sink 
rim height*

33" (838mm) 
vessel sink 
rim height*

Faucets supplied 
by others

Terreon® solid 
surface deck

12-3/4"
(324mm)34"

(864mm)

31"
(787mm)*

30"
(762mm)

 ADA
•

C
O

M

PLIANT * Deck rim height to be 31" (787mm) above fi nished fl oor.

1"
(25mm)

4"
(102mm)

3"
(76mm)

2"
(51mm)

Ø 1-3/8" (35mm)
3 places

A

LD-3071-3/STD

LD-3072-3/STD
7-1/2" (191mm) 3 places

11-1/2"
(292mm)

15" (381mm) 30" (762mm) 30" (762mm)

90" (2286mm)

17-1/2"
(445mm)

21"
(533mm)

35" (889mm) 
vessel sink 
rim height*

34" (864mm) 
vessel sink 
rim height*

33" (838mm) 
vessel sink 
rim height*

Faucets supplied 
by others

Terreon® 
solid surface 

deck

12-3/4"
(324mm)

34"
(864mm)

31"
(787mm)*

30"
(762mm)

 ADA
•

C
O

M

PLIANT * Deck rim height to be 31" (787mm) above fi nished fl oor.

4"
(102mm)

3"
(76mm)

2"
(51mm)

5" 
(127mm)

A

Optional Centershank Drilling
Dim. A:  9-1/2" (381mm)

Dimensions Dimensions for three-station lavs are shown. Dimensions for one-station and two-station lavs are similar.
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2 Installation
Faucets by others

Drain and P-trap 
installation

31"
(787mm)
Deck Rim 

Height

4" (102mm)

2" (51mm)

41-1/2" 
(1054mm) 

Ref.

41-1/2"
(1054mm) 

Ref.

30"
(762mm)

15" (381mm) 
Ref.

30"
(762mm)

15" (381mm) 
Ref.

Hot
Cold

25"
(635mm)

Waste24-3/4"
(629mm)

22"
(559mm)
(3) places

16" (406mm)
(3) places

30-1/2"
(775mm)

Scribe
Line

7-3/4"
(197mm)

3-1/2"
(89mm)

3-3/4" 
(95mm)

Finished Floor

Dim. A*

Dim. A*

Dim. A*

Sink CL Sink CL

Fixture CL

Scribe a horizontal line 30-1/2" from fi nished fl oor. 
Position the brackets with  Terreon® strip at this height.

* For Trap Cover (shown in "right-mounted faucet" position.)

Wall-Mount Faucet Dim. A:  8" (203mm)

Faucet mount - left of vessel Dim. A:  6-1/2" (165mm)

Faucet mount - right of vessel Dim. A:  9-1/2" (241mm)

1 Rough-Ins

The vessel sinks are pre-mounted to the deck prior to shipping.

Apply construction 
adhesive to Terreon® 

mounting strips
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Cleaning and Maintenance for Terreon®

Material Description:  Terreon® is an NAHB Certifi ed densifi ed solid surface material composed of polyester resin and is resistant 
to chemicals, stains, burns and impact. Surface damage can be easily repaired with everyday cleansers or fi ne grit abrasives.

Routine Cleaning:  Clean daily or as often as conditions require using a standard commercial or household cleaner such as 
Formula 409® or Windex®.

Stubborn Stains:  Remove tough stains with Ajax®, Comet®, or Soft-Scrub® and a green Scotch-Brite® pad or lightly sand in a 
circular motion with 240 grit wet/dry sandpaper. The fi nish can be renewed with a maroon Scotch-Brite® pad.

Special Situations for Terreon Material
Scratches:  Remove scratches with a green Scotch-Brite® pad. The fi nish can then be renewed with a maroon Scotch-Brite® 
pad, followed by a white Scotch-Brite® pad or 30-micron sandpaper.

Hard Water Deposits:  Remove hard water deposits with a mild solution of vinegar and water. Always rinse the unit 
thoroughly after cleaning.

Restoring the surface:  Use Hope’s® Solid Surface cleaner and polish to refresh and protect the Terreon® Solid Surface 
material. Bradley recommends additional care and maintenance for the darker colored Terreon®, for complete instructions on 
this additional maintenance refer to Bradley technical document #1505.

Do not use strong acid or alkaline chemicals and cleansers to clean Terreon®. If these chemicals come in 
contact with the surface, wipe them off immediately and rinse with soapy water. Avoid contact with harsh 
chemicals such as paint remover, bleach, acetone, etc.  Avoid contact with hot pans and objects.

Repair Kits:  Terreon® repair kits are available. Contact your Bradley representative or distributor for part numbers and pricing 
Repair kits are made to order and have a shelf life of 30 days.

Terreon® is a unique, cast solid surface material. Aggregate fl ow and distribution as well as shades of color can vary from 
product to product creating natural characteristics.

Cleaning Stainless Steel
Material Description:  Stainless steel is extremely durable, and maintenance is simple and inexpensive. Proper care, particularly 
under corrosive conditions, is essential. Always start with the simplest solution and work your way toward the more complicated.

Routine Cleaning:  Daily or as often as needed use a solution of warm water and soap, detergent, or ammonia. Apply the cleaning 
solution per the manufactures instructions and always use a soft cloth or sponge to avoid damaging the fi nish.

Stubborn Stains:  To remove stains from stainless steel use a stainless steel cleaner and polish such as Ball® stainless steel 
cleaner or a soft abrasive. Always follow the manufactures instructions and apply in the same direction as the polish lines.

Never use ordinary steel wool or steel brushes on stainless steel. Always use stainless steel wool or stainless 
steel brushes.

Special Situations for Stainless Steel Material
Fingerprints and Smears: To remove fi ngerprints or smears use a high quality stainless steel cleaner and polish in accordance 
with the manufactures instructions. Many of these products leave a protective coating the helps prevent future smears and 
fi ngerprints.

Grease and Oil: Grease and Oil : To remove grease and oil use a quality commercial detergent or caustic cleaner. Apply in 
accordance to the manufactures instructions and in the direction of the polish lines.

Precautions:  Precautions: Avoid prolonged contact with chlorides (bleaches, salts), bromides (sanitizing agents), thiocyanates 
(pesticides, photography chemicals, and some foods), and iodides on stainless steel equipment, especially if acid conditions 
exist.

Do not permit salty solutions to evaporate and dry on stainless steel.

The appearance of rust streaks on stainless steel leads to the belief that the stainless steel is rusting. Look for the actual source 
of the rust in some iron or steel particles which may be touching, but not actually a part of the stainless steel structure.

Strongly acidic or caustic cleaners may attack the steel causing a reddish fi lm to appear. The use of these 
cleaners should be avoided.

Brand Names
Use of brand names is intended only to indicate a type of cleaner. This does not constitute an endorsement, nor does the omission 
of any brand name cleaner imply inadequacy. Many products named are regional in distribution, and can be found in local 
supermarkets, department and hardware stores, or through your cleaning service. It is emphasized that all products should be used 
in strict accordance with package instructions.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Free Manuals Download Website
h�p://myh66.com

h�p://usermanuals.us
h�p://www.somanuals.com

h�p://www.4manuals.cc
h�p://www.manual-lib.com
h�p://www.404manual.com
h�p://www.luxmanual.com

h�p://aubethermostatmanual.com
Golf course search by state

h�p://golfingnear.com
Email search by domain

h�p://emailbydomain.com
Auto manuals search

h�p://auto.somanuals.com
TV manuals search

h�p://tv.somanuals.com

http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/



